
INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING (ICB-03) 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

COUNTRY:    NIGERIA 

NAME OF PROJECT:    CONSTRUCTION/ EQUIPPING OF 300-BED SPECIALIST 

HOSPITAL PROJECT IN KADUNA STATE 

REFERENCE NO. IFB: KDS/ISDB/ME/03/18 

PROCUREMENT/INSTALLATION OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT & MEDICAL FURNITURE, 

OPERATING THEATRE CSSD EQUIPMENT AND IMAGING & RADIOTHERAPY IN KADUNA 

STATE  

EQUIPMENT 

LOAN/ NO: LOAN NO: NGA-0035       BID NO: KDS/ISDB/ME/03/18 

The Kaduna State Government has received financing from the Islamic Development Bank toward the 

cost of the Construction/Equipping of 300-Bed Specialist Hospital Project in Kaduna State, and it 

intends to apply part of the proceeds of this financing to payments under the contract for 

Procurement/Installation Medical Equipment and Medical Furniture, Operating Theatre & Central 

Sterilization Services Department and Imaging & Radiotherapy. The Kaduna State Ministry of Health 

and Human Services now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the following: 

Lot 
No 

Description Lot Identification Number Bid Security Location 
Delivery 
Period 

Remarks 

1 
Operating 
Theatres & 
CSSD 

KDS/IsDB/MED/ICB03/18/01 USD$2,500.00 Kaduna 5 months 

Turnkey 
Solution (i.e 
design, built 
and 
commission) 

2 
Medical 
Equipment and 
Medical Furniture 

KDS/IsDB/MED/ 
ICB03/18/02 

US$2,000.00 Kaduna 5 months Various Items 

3 
Imaging and 
Radiotherapy 

KDS/IsDB/MED/ 
ICB03/18/03 

USD$2,500.00 Kaduna 9 months 

Turnkey 
Solution (i.e 
design, built 
and 
commission) 

Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding (Open) procedures specified 

in the Islamic Development Bank’s Guidelines; ‘Procurement of Goods and Works under Islamic 



Development Bank Financing May 2009 Edition’, and is open to all bidders from eligible source 

countries as defined in the guidelines. 

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding documents at 

the Project Management Unit of the Kaduna State Ministry of Health & Human Services at the address 

below from 9:00am – 4:00pm everyday with the exception of Saturday and Sunday. 

A complete set of bidding documents in English Language may be purchased by interested bidders 

on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable 

fee of US$450:00. The method of payment will be cash/draft. 

Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 12:00 noon, on 15th March, 2018. All bids 

must be accompanied by a bid security of USD2,500.00 for the Turn Key Lots and USD2,000.00 for 

the other lot. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders’ representatives 

who choose to attend at the address below at 12:30pm, on 15th March, 201 8. 

THE PROJECT MANAGER, 

PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT, 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, NO. 18 INDEPENDENCE WAY, KADUNA, 

KADUNA STATE, NIGERIA 

Email: musahayatuddini@yahoo.com, byuseef@yahoo.com 

Or via Telephone: +2348037001891, +2348028919812 

 

mailto:musahayatuddini@yahoo.com
mailto:byuseef@yahoo.com

